Lo500051945				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300080410373			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	10/10/0601024003 **640.00			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILE 06 OCT IO P SECRETARY U TALLAHASSEE			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PM 2: 09 E, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only				

-- -- --

i

COVER LETTER

ъ.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Homeland Security Institute of the Americas LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mr. Gonzalo Marquez				
(Name of Person)				
	Mobius Security Group LLC			
	(Firm/Company)			
	3471 N. Federal Highway, Suite 500			
		(Address)		
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	33306		
(City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Harriso	n Wheeler	at (954653-4	4700	
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	e Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
\$25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	AILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURI		
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Section Division of Corporations		
	O. Box 6327 Illahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer Tallahassee, FL 323		

Į.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED 06 OCT 10 PM 2:09 SECRETARY UF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Homeland Security Institute of the Americas LLC (Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on 06/13/05 and assigned document number L0500057945

SECOND: This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

Please delete Mr. John Banner as the Manager of Homeland Security Institute of the Americas LLC. In his place, please list Mr. Kim Petersen as the new Manager.

Mr. Petersen's address is: Mr. Kim Petersen, Mobius Security Group LLC,

3471 N. Federal Highway, Suite 500, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306.

Dated

26 Sept, 2006.

Signature of a m representative of a member or aut mbe **Gonzalo Marquez**

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00